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 Speaker Contact Sheet   
 

Panelist 

Mickey Finch, Chief Executive Officer 

The Fellowship House Treatment and Prevention Center  

800 North Main Street 

Anna, IL 62906 

mfinch@thefellowshiphouse.com 

 

Tracy Hagston, HR Manager  

Jackson County Health Department  

PO Box 307 

Murphysboro, IL 62966 

Tracyh@jchdonline.org  

Lena Hicks, Deputy Director  

Wabash Area Development, Inc. (WADI) 

P.O. Box 70 

110 Latham Streen  

Enfield, IL 62835 

lhicks@WADI-INC.com  

 

Jessica Sergeev, Planner & Coordinator  

City of Carbondale  

200 South Illinois Avenue 

Carbondale, IL 62901 

jsergeev@ci.carbondale.il.us  

 

Breakout Speakers  

Leah Bahr, Cooperate Events Director  

American Heart Association  

2141 W White Oaks Drive, Ste. A 

Springfield, IL 62704 

Leah.bahr@heart.org  

 

Jeff Franklin, Project Coordinator  

Center for Rural Health and Social Service Development  

Southern Illinois University School of Medicine  

975 S Normal Avenue, Wheeler Hall  

Carbondale, IL 62901 

jfranklin@siumed.edu 
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Beth McKinney, Human Resources Generalist and Safety Coordinator  

EMAC, Inc.  

2390 EMAC Way 

Carbondale, IL 62902 

bmckinney@emacinc.com 

 

Michelle McLernon, Health Education Director  

Jackson County Health Department  

PO Box 307 

Murphysboro, IL 62966 

michellem@jcdhonline.org  

 

Patrica Moehring, Community Health Education Director  

Southern Seven Health Department   

37 Rustic Campus Drive  

Ullin, IL 62992 

pmoehring@s7hd.org  

 

Jo Sanders, Health Ministry Coordinator  

Southern Illinois Healthcare, Community Benefits Department  

1239 East Main Street 

Carbondale, IL 62901 

Jo.sanders@sih.net 

 

Phyllis J. Wood, Health Educator & CATCH Director  

Egyptian Public and Mental Health Department 

1412 US Hwy 45 N 

Eldorado, IL 62930 

pwood@egyptian.org  

 

Amy Neimann, Benefit & Wellness Manager  

Southern Illinois Health Care  

1239 East Main Street 

Carbondale, IL 62901 

Amy.Neimann@sih.net  

 

Susan Sloop, Extension Educator   

University of Illinois Extension, Williamson County  

201-B W Main Street  

Marion, IL 62959 

ssloop@illinois.edu  
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